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£E/¥EBEF

E&) MDI / MDI-X #5t

2 (SDS-3016-2GSFP </1)—X')

IEEE 802.3 for 10BaseT

IEEE 802.3u for 100BaseT(X)

IEEE 802.3ab for 1000BaseT(X)

IEEE 802.3z for 1000BaseX

IEEE 802.3x for flow control

IEEE 802.1D-2004 for Spanning Tree Protocol
IEEE 802.1w for Rapid Spanning Tree Protocol
IEEE 802.1Q for VLAN Tagging

IEEE 802.1p for Class of Service

EtherNet/IP, Modbus TCP, PROFINET IO Device

Back Pressure Flow Control, DHCP Client, Flow control, IPv4/IPv6, LLDP, Port Mirror,SNMP Inform,
SNMPv1/v2c/v3, Syslog

RFC1213, Ethernet-like MIB, IF MIB, LLDP MIB, Bridge MIB, Q-BRIDGE MIB

RSTP, STP, MRP (Client)

Broadcast storm protection, HTTPS/SSL, SNMPv3, Port Lock

NTP Server/Client, SNTP

802.1Q VLAN

0 Modbus TCP 7O 771 1V (T 7=V 1)

1 PROFINET 7B 771 ILHERM

2 PROFINET Z7E 771 L& DHCP 254 7> b hER

3 EtherNet / IP 700771 LA

4 EtherNet/IP 70771 Jb& DHCP 754 7> b hvE%h

Zfth Reserved (- >4 —%2— 0 LRICEHE)

8K

8

VID 1 ~ 4094
3 Mbits

USB Type A
PWR1, PWR2, STATE, FAULT, 10/100M, 1000M (TP Port)

2UL—N\T )V AR N2—ZFIVTavY

12/24/48/ ~ 48\DC, &7 217 )IVAA

9.6 ~ 60 VDC

SDS-3016-2GTX >/1)—X : 12 ~ 48 VDC, 0.858 A (2K )
SDS-3016-2GSFP >/1)—X : 12 ~ 48 VDC,0.99 A (&K
HR—k

HR—b

A2l
IP40
36x135x 111 mm
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DIN L—ILRI>V T4

BEEET)V:-10 ~ 60°C

T NREET/IV :-40 ~ 75°C
-40 ~ 85°C

5~ 95% (fEBRETL)

EN 55032/35, EN 61000-6-2/-6-4

CISPR 32, FCC Part 15B Class A

IEC 61000-4-2 ESD: Contact: 4 kV; Air: 8 kV
IEC 61000-4-3 RS: 80 MHz to 1 GHz: 10 V/m
IEC 61000-4-4 EFT: Power: 1 kV; Signal: 1 kV
IEC 61000-4-5 Surge: Power: 2 kV; Signal: 1 kV
IEC61000-4-6 CS: 10V

IEC 61000-4-8 PFMF: 30 A/m

EN 62368-1, UL 61010-2-201

IEC 60068-2-27

IEC 60068-2-32

IEC 60068-2-6

1,109,179 B5RS
Telcordia (Bellcore), GB

5%

(https://www.ibsjapan.co.jp/tech/details/product-warranty-policy/index.html) 28
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F—2—158R

. PoE 10/100/
10/100BaseT(X)R—F o 100/1000Base .
= 1000BaseT(X)7R—k . ERE
RJ450% SFP—
e RI45I254 2
SDS-3016-2GTX 2 16 14 ) _ 10~607C
SDS-3016-2GTX-T 2 16 14 2 = -40~75°C
SDS-3016-2GSFP 2 16 14 = 2 -10~60°C
SDS-3016-2GSFP-T 2 16 14 - 5 T
7715 (B7E)
SFPEYa—)b

SFP-1FEMLC-T
SFP-1FELLC-T
SFP-TFESLC-T
SFP-1G10ALC
SFP-1G10ALC-T
SFP-1G10BLC
SFP-1G10BLC-T
SFP-1G20ALC
SFP-1G20ALC-T
SFP-1G20BLC
SFP-1G20BLC-T
SFP-1G40ALC
SFP-1G40ALC-T
SFP-1G40BLC
SFP-1G40BLC-T
SFP-1GEZXLC
SFP-1GEZXLC-120
SFP-1GLHLC
SFP-1GLHLC-T
SFP-1GLHXLC
SFP-1GLHXLC-T
SFP-1GLSXLC
SFP-1GLSXLC-T

SFPEYa2—JU 1100Base RJLFE—R /LC OARTZ. 4 km (5. -40 ~ 85°CENMERE

SFP E¥2—Jl 1 100Base /=% JLE—R /LC 3% 2.80 km {5k, -40 ~ 85°CENMERE

SFP £¥a2—Jl 1 100Base >>7 JLE— R /LC AR 742,40 km 153, -40 ~ 85°CEIEEE

WDM-type(BiDi) SFP £>’2—JL 1 1000BaseSFP R— bk /LC T2, 10 km {53 ; TX 1310 nm, RX 1550 nm. 0 ~ 60°CEMERE
WDM-type (BiDi) SFP EZ2—JL 1 1000BaseSFP ;R—b /LC O%Z 42,10 km zi% ; TX 1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, -40 ~ 85°CEMERE
WDM-type (BiDi) SFP E<2—JL 1 1000BaseSFP ;R— b /LC O%%Z42.10 km % ; TX 1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, 0 ~ 60°CEIMERE
WDM-type (BiDi) SFP €>2—JL 1 1000BaseSFP /R— bk /LC O34, 10 km {z3% ; TX 1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, -40 ~ 85°CENMERE
WDM-type (BiDi) SFP £>2—JL 1 1000BaseSFP R— k /LC T& 54,20 km {m3% ; TX 1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, 0 ~ 60°CENERE
WDM-type (BiDi) SFP £<’2—/L 1 1000BaseSFP ;K— b /LC O 5%, 20 km 153X ; TX 1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, -40 ~ 85°CEIERE
WDM-type (BiDi) SFP £>’2—/JL 1 1000BaseSFP /R— bk /LC J%%72.20 km {53 ; TX 1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, 0 ~ 60°CEIERE
WDM-type (BiDi) SFP €>2—JL 1 1000BaseSFP R— /LC 3%%. 20 km {z3% ; TX 1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, -40 ~ 85°CEMERE
WDM:-type (BiDi) SFP €>2—/L 1 1000BaseSFP R— /LC O %74, 40 km % ; TX 1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, 0 ~ 60°CBIfERE
WDM:-type (BiDi) SFP €>2—/L 1 1000BaseSFP R—k /LC O& 74,40 km 3% ; TX 1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, -40 ~ 85°CENMERE
WDM-type (BiDi) SFP £>2—JL 1 1000BaseSFP R— k /LC T& 74,40 km {m3% ; TX 1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, 0 ~ 60°CENERE
WDM-type (BiDi) SFP £>’2—JL 1 1000BaseSFP R— bk /LC T4, 40 km {53 ; TX 1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, -40 ~ 85°CENERE
SFP £<2—/Jb 1 1000BaseEZX R— bk /LC %% 110 km 155% , 0 ~ 60°CEMERE

SFP €£<2—/Jb 1 1000BaseEZX R— b /LC O%7% 120 km {53% , 0 ~ 60°CEIERE

SFP €<’2—)L 1 1000BaseLH R—k /LC O%%7 % 30 km {5, 0 ~ 60°CEMERE

SFP £<2—JL 1 1000BaseLH ;K—k /LC O% %% 30 km fmiX , -40 ~ 85°CENMERE

SFP £¥2—J 1 1000BaseLHX /K— K /LC O% 4% 40 km 1=3% , 0 ~ 60°CEIERE

SFP £¥a2—/ 1 1000BaseLHX ;K— bk /LC %42 40 km 1&3% , -40 ~ 85°CEIERE

SFP £>2—/L 1 1000BaseLSX R—k /LC T~ % 300m/550m {riX, -40 ~ 85 CEMERE

SFP €<2—/Jb 1 1000BaseLSX R— Ik /LC J%%% 300m/550m {5, -40 ~ 85°CEERE

SFP-1GLXLC SFP £2—) 1 1000BaseLX R— b /LC O%% 10 km 153X, 0 ~ 60°CENERE
SFP-1GLXLC-T SFP £22—) 1 1000BaseLX R— b /LC O%#% 10 km 153X, -40 ~ 85°CEMERE
SFP-1GSXLC SFP €22—)l 1 1000BaseSX R—b /LC IxI%  300m/550m {m3%. 0 ~ 60°CEMERE
SFP-1GSXLC-T SFP €22—)L 1 1000BaseSX R— b /LC 3% 300m/550m &3k, -40 ~ 85°CEMERE
SFP-1GZXLC SFP €22—)l 1 1000BaseZX R—k /LC O% 7% 80 km fmi%k , 0 ~ 60°CEMERE

SFP-1GZXLC-T
SFP-1GTXRJ45-T

SFP £¥2—/l 1 1000BaseZX R— b /LC O%%F%Z 80 km 153% , -40 ~ 85°CENMEEE
SFP €<2—/Jl 1 1000BaseT ;K— b /LC O%%T%2 100 m {53 , -40 to 75°CIERE

BE\wo7y7aAVI4FaL—%

ABC-02-USB
ABC-02-USB-T

USBAR—XB&N\wo 7y AV T4F21L—H2 . A%T2 1 USB20Type A, AL —2 1 128 MB, BIfEIREE : 0 ~ 60°C
USBAR—XBENN\YI 7y TAY74F21L—H2 %I% 1 USB2.0Type A, AL —2 1 128 MB, BIEIRE : -40 ~ 75°C
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NDR-120-24 120W/5.0 ADIN L —)L 24 VDC R , 2 =/\—4JL 90 ~ 264 VAC E 1zl 127 ~ 370 VDC AHNEE -20 ~ 70°C SMERE

DR-4524 45W/2A DIN L—)b 24 VDC &R, 1 =/\—1)L 85 ~ 264 VAC K fzld 120-370 VDC AN EIEBEEEH - -10 ~ 50°C

DR-75-24 75W/3.2ADIN L—JU 24 VDC EIR. 1 =/\—1 )L 85 ~ 264 VAC E1zl& 120-370 VDC A S EMERESH : -10 ~ 60°C

MDR-40-24 40W/1.7ADIN L—)b 24 VDC T3, .=/ \—4 )L 85 ~ 264 VAC 7zl 120-370 VDC A7 BWEREHEE : 20 ~ 70°C

MDR-60-24 60W/2.5A DIN L—JL 24 VDC BJf. 1. =/\—* )b 85 ~ 264 VAC 7zl 120-370 VDC A7, BYERELEE : 20 ~ 70°C
PANVA TN AN

RK-4U 1942 FSvIRIY by h

M OXA KZDT—EY— MTBHENTVD A FA b - BRICDWTDEAFHEIEMOXAICEE L F 9,

KEEBEAB(BARFBHRDICOVWCDEFEZT A - E— - TR - Tv/\UHARHICRBLES.
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